N UYeooosS /%; )d‘ﬁ

UNOFFICIAL CORYwas, |

2000-05-11 08:40:2%
Cook Eounty Recorder 41,50
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND

VA

Kagei & Matsunaga LLP

19191 Scuth Vermont Avenue
Suite 420

Torrance, CA 90502

Attn: Geoffrey D. Matsunaga

EICHTH AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AA
MCRTCAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS EIGHTH AMENDMENZ ~TC AMENDED AND RESTATED MORTGAGE AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendmant') is made as of April 12, 2000, by
and between SHUWA RIVERFRONT PARTNZRSHIP, an Illinois limited
partnership ("Mortgagor"}, and THE DAT-ICHI KANGYO BANK, LTD., a
Japanese banking corporation acting thedugh its Los Angeles Agency
("Mortgagee") .

RECITALS
A. Pursuant to that certain Amended 2iid- Restated Secured
Credit Agreement dated as of January 11, 1996, among Snuwa Investments
Corporation, a California corporation (the "Borrower",. Mortgagor,
Shuwa Corporation of Chicago, an Illinois corporation ("3huwa
Chicago"), Shuwa Wacker Corporation, an Illineis corporaticn  ("Shuwa
Wacker"), and Mortgagee {as modified by that certain Loan Modification

Agreement dated as of July 11, 1996, that certain Second Loan
Modification Agreement dated as of January 13, 19987, that certain
Third Loan Modification Agreement dated as of July 11, 1997, that
certain Fourth Loan Modification Agreement dated as of January 12,
1998, that certain Fifth Loan Mecdification Agreement dated as of

July 10, 1998, that certain Sixth Loan Modification Agreement dated as
of April 12, 1999, and that certain Seventh Loan Modification
Agreement dated as of October 12, 1999, the "Credit Agreement"),
Mortgagee made a loan to the Borrower in the original principal amount

of $21,000,000 (the "Loan").

DEEDAMBE . 21
041000 - 1 - EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE




UNOFFICIAL CORY535283

B. The Loan is evidenced by that certain Amended and
Restated Secured Promissory Note dated January 11, 1996, as modified
by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Promissory
Note dated as of July 11, 1996, that certain Second Amendment to
Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note dated as of January 13,
1997, that certain Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured
Promissory Note dated as of July 11, 1997, that certain Fourth
Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note dated as of
January 12, 1998, that certain Fifth Amendment to Amended and Restated
Secured Promissory Note dated as of July 10, 15998, that certain Sixth
Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note dated as of
April 12, 1999, and that certain Seventh Amendment to Amended and
Restated  Secured Promissory Note dated as of October 12, 1599 (as so
modified, ¢h&"Note"), made by the Borrower in favor of Mortgagee in
the original nrincipal amount of $21,000,000.

C. Tne Note is secured by, among other things, (i) that
certain Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as
of January 11, 1996, executed by Mortgagor, as mortgagor, for the
benefit of Mortgagee, as mertgagee, recorded on February 29, 1996, in
the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinecis, as Document No.
96-157849, as modified by that certain Amendment to Amended and
Restated Mcrtgage and Security.dsmreement dated as of July 11, 1896,
recorded on QOctober 29, 1996, in the Office of the Reccrder of Cock
County, Illinois, as Document No. 36-822720, that certain Second
Amendment to Amended and Restated Molrtdage and Security Agreement
dated as of January 13, 1997, recorded ap-May 2, 1997, in the Off:ice
of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois,”as Document No. 97-305092,
that certain Third Amendment to Amended and kestated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 1997, (recorded on August 19,
1997, in the Office of the Recorder of Cock Courniy, Illincis, as
Document No. 97-603935, that certain Fourth Amendmeiits to Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as ol Jdanuary 12, 1998,
recorded on March 6, 1998, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook
County, Illinois, as Document No. 98-182997, that certain Fifth
amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agigement
dated as of July 10, 1998, recorded on October 9, 1998, in the Office
of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. $S8-210369,
that certain Sixth Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of April 12, 1999, recorded on May 2§,
1999, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Iilinois, as
Document No. 99-505004, and that certain Seventh Amendment tc Amended
and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of October 12,
1999, recorded on November 16, 1999, in the Office of the Recorder of
Cook County, Illinoig, as Document No. 08073108 (as so modified, the
"Mortgage"), and (ii) that certain Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January 11, 1996, executed
by Mortgagor, as assignor, for the benefit of Mortgagee, as assignee,

DEEDAMDE . 21

041000 '2‘ EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE




UNOFFICIABTEZBPY

recorded on February 29, 1996, in the Office of the Recorder of Cock
County, Illinois, as Document No. 96-158386, as modified by that
certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of
Leases and Rents dated as of July 11, 19%6, recorded on October 29,
1996, in the 0Office of the Recorder of Cook Ccunty, Tllinols, as
Document No. 96-822721, that certain Second Amendment to Amended and
Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of
January 13, 1997, recorded on May 2, 1997, in the Office of the
Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. 97-309091, that
certain Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Ccllateral Assignment
of Leases and Rents dated as of July 11, 1997, recorded cn August 19,
1997, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Iilinois, as
Document ‘No.. 97-608380, that certain Fourth Amendment to Amended and
Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of
January 12, 1°¥f, recorded on March 6, 1998, in the Office of the
Recorder of Cooll County, Illinois, as Document No. 98-182998, that
certain Fifth Ameiduent to Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment
of Leases and Rents/dated as of July 10, 1998, recorded on October 9,
1998, in the Office of the Recorder of Cock County, Illinois, as
Document No. 98-910570, ‘thet certain Sixth Amendment tc Amended and
Restated Collateral Assigrment of Leases and Rents dated as of

April 12, 1999, recorded on Mav. 26, 1999, in the Office of the
Recorder of Cook County, Illincis, as Document No. $9-505005, and that
certain Seventh Amendment to Amended and Restated Ccllateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of October 12, 1999, recorded
on November 16, 1999, in the Office «f the Recorder of Cook County,
Illinois, as Document No. 09073109 (as sormodified, the "Lease
Assignment") .

D. The Borrower's performance of( its. obligations with
respect to the Loan have been guaranteed by Shuwgc{orporation, a
Japanese corporation and the parent company of the Borrower (the
"Guarantor"), pursuant to that certain Japanese language Revised
Guarantee (kaitei hoshosho) dated January 11, 1996, executed by the
Guarantor in favor of Mortgagee {the "Guaranty"). The Cred.t
Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, the Lease Agsignment, thc Guaranty
and any other agreements, documents and instruments related to,
evidencing, governing or securing the Leoan are hereinafter
collectively referred to as the "Loan Documents'

E. Concurrently herewith, the Borrower, Mortgagor, Shuwa
Chicago, Shuwa Wacker and Mortgagee are entering into that certain
Eighth Loan Modification Agreement (the "Modification Agreement"} and
certain other documents and agreements of even date herewith
(collectively, the "Modification Documents") to amend the Loan
Documents to extend the maturity date of the Loan to Octeober 12, 2000,
and make such other modifications as set forth therein.

DEEDAMDS . 21
041000 - 3 - EIGHTH AMENDMENT TQ MORTGAGE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mortgagor
and Mortgagee hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendments to Mortgage.

1.1 Definitions. Unless otherwise defined herein,
all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings assigned to
such terms in the Modification Agreement.

1.2 Referepces to the "Note". Each reference in the
Mortgage to the "Note" or words of like import referring to the Note
shall be dcemed to refer tc the Note as amended by that certain Eighth
Amendment to 2mended and Restated Secured Promissory Note dated as of
even date herewith executed by and between the Borrower and Mortgagee.

¥.2" References to the "Credit Agreement". Each
reference in the Mortgage to the "Credit Agreement" or words of like
import referring to the (Credit Agreement shall be deemed to refer to
the Credit Agreement as amended by the Modification Agreement.

1.4 Referencas to lLoan Documentg. Each reference in
the Mortgage to any other Loar Document shall be deemed to refer to
such other Loan Document as amended by the Modification Documents.

2. Ratification. IT IS/ EJRTHER MUTUALLY UNDERSTCOD AND
AGREED by Mortgagor and Mortgagee that!filz Mortgage, as amended
hereby, is hereby ratified and confirmed, ehall continue in full ferce
and effect, and shall continue to secure pavment and performance of
the obligations set forth and described in the Loan Documents as
amended by the Modification Documents.

3. Counterparts. This Amendment may b¢-executed in any
number of counterparts and by different parties hereto <n separate
counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an
original and all of which taken together shall constitute-cre.and the
game agreement.

4. Governing Law. This Amendment shall be governed by
and interpreted and enforced in accordance with the substantive laws

of the State of Illinois without regard to the conflicts of laws
principles thereof.

00335283

DEEDAMDS . 21

041000 ‘4 - EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Mortgagor and Mortgagee has
caused this Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized
representative as of the date first set forth above.

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
an Illinois limited partnership

By SHUWA CORPORATION OF CHICAGO
Its General Partner

o Do

Y e fame # Takaji Kobayashi
Title: President

THE DAI-ICHI KANGYO BANK, LTD.
T.os Angeles Agency

By

Name :

Title.:/  )Joint Gengral Manager

& Senior Vice President

Q0330255

DEEDAMDS .21

041000 - 5 - EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of California )

County of Los Angeles )

on Am"— /? , 2000, before me,MM A/IS‘#/M , Notary
Public, personally appeared TACHTT Ao o935/ , perscnally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/ske executed the same in his/her authorized
capacity, and that by his/ker signature on the instrument the person,
or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument:

[seall WITNESS my hand and official seal.
) 2% 2
MARY NisHIN# F
Commission # 1754355 L
Notary Public - Cefiomia € W
Los Angeles County I

State of California }

County cof Los Angeles )

on Mﬂ“ﬂ 3 , 2000, before me, M‘qéf"ff’ff" Sdrf'qk( , Notary
public, personally appeared MoviYrre dSuM” [« , personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of sarisfactory evidence to
be the person whose name is subscribed to the wichin instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he /gt® executed the same in hieLhefﬂauthorized
capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrumzint the person,
or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, exeguced the
instrument.

[seal] WITNESS my hand and officialiseal.

ey

““WASUMI SASAKI ¢

7,

% Comm. # 1244888 L/Z/C S?
HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA (ﬂ ML/ W
Los Angeles County -

ty Comm, Expires Dec. 6, 200%_‘

00355283

DEEDAMDS . 21

041000 -6- EIGHTE AMENDMENT TC MORTGAGE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIF 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABQVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BCUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
(ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TG THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 134.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE CF
305.09 FEET TC % POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGQ RIVER, AS OQCCUPIED;
THENCE WEST ALONG THE NCRTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE
OF 134.18 FEET TO./TEE PCINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK CCUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGJNAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THAIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAG( CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECLTLON OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
(ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 ALD-5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NCRTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NArTH ALONG THE ZAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THLMNCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SATO/NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
305.16 FEET TO & PCINT OF THE NORTH LINE QF SAID LHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A
DISTANCE OF 136.18 FEET TC THE PQINT OF BEGINNING,.IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT COF PARCEL 1 AS/NESCRIBED IN THE
EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 19£6 &ND RECCRDED
JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86025944 MADE BY AND BETWELN, TASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1086 AND KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGLEEMENT
DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102. OXFCRD PROPERTTZZ; INC.,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 4T, 1985
AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JDC-TISHMAN, CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, AS
AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND COPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23,
1989 AND RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 88384561 MADE BY AND BETWEEN
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER TOWER PARTNERSHIP. BCE DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES,
INC., LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110335 AND JDC CHICAGO
HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

300 (1250, 00335283

FAM300



UNOFFICIAL COPY

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELCW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
{ALLSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS QCCUPIED A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST {AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; IMENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
OF AN EXISTING UONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREOT)) A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LiN- A DISTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
SATD NORTH DEAREORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANIE OF 311.60 FEET TCO THE PCINT OF BEGINNING:

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIKD IRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT THE ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABCVEA \CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NCRTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN_3AID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE CF
THE CHICAGC RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALCNG THE NORTH LINE QF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A“POINT CN A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL/WITH THE EAST LINE CF NORTH
CLARK STREET, THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE Ur, 305.16 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCZ OF 186.37 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NCRTH DEARBORN STREET; THwMIE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.40/FEET TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, IN CQOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBZD IN THE
PARKING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21.. 1566 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339,
THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGC HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD
PROPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND
UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39

00335283




UNOFFICIAL COPY

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSC BEING THE EAST FACE
OF AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TC THE
LAST DESCRIBED 'LINT A DISTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A PCINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
SAID NORTH DEARBURM STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A LICTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGLNAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST COF THE THIXD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +60.00 FEET ABCVF-CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION CE-THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND ¢ IN SAID BLCCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST PLONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARATLEL«WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 185.37 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTE DEARBORN STREET; .THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBFL IN THE
GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECCRLCZL AUGUST
24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88384566 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANX, -2AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 2%, 1961 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
104102 (THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTICN 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

100335283




UNOFFICIAL COPY

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING
THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE SQUTH LINE QF WEST KINZIE STREET
(ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5 THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK
2)}; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SQUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE CF
321.47 FEET TQO THE WEST LINE QF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSQO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN
SAID BLOCK 2) A DISTANCE OF 178.60 FEET TO A POINT 311.60 FEET NORTH (AS
MEASURED ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO A POINT OF THE EAST LINE OF
SAID NORTH CLARK STREET 300.43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALCNG SAID EAST LINE CF
NORTH CLARK STAEET) OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF S&iD NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 177.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TC ZND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF THE PARKING FACILITY
FOR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A £2RAGE, AS DESCRIBED IN ARTICLE III OF PARKING
AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14,-1%9;6 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LACALTE NATTIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER
110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO -HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109493, OXFORD P¢SRPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 10410%; GVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TQWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MZIRIDIAN BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FCOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SCUTH.LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
{AL.SO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN SALD BLOCK 2) AND THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF IOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID
BLOCK 2); THENCE SOUTH { DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EAST LIWE) OF NORTH CLARK STREET
A DISTANCE OF 241.98 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO LHT LAST DESCRIBED
LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF SOQUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE CF 135.02 FEET TC A
POINT QF BEGINNING, SAID PQINT BEING THE INSIDE FACE OF THE GARAGE WALL; THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURED ALONG THE INSIDE FACE OF SAIL GARAGE
WALL; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 3.05 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST ADLSTANCE OF
10.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF A 4.95 FEET; THEJCF-SOUTH
90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEET; THENCE SCUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF 138.22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.69 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH %0 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTHE 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET;
THENCE NORTH %0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 19.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH (0 DEGREES
EAST A DISTANCE OF 6.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE CF 76.84
FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 26.16 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 90
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2.01 FEET; THENCE NCRTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
27.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.9%9 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0

00335283




UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 143.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 2.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH (0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH
90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.96 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 12.95 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 321 N. CLARK STREET

CHICAGO, ILLINCIS

TAX NUMBER: 17-09-409-006




